Grand Valley
Cap ‘n’ Ballers

Spring Shoot 2005

April 29 — May 1, 2005



GVCB Spring Shoot 2005

LISTING OF COMPETIORS

05-01-2005
101 146 Dick Miller
102 147 Dennis Priddy
103 148 Tim Baughman
104 149 Wayne Baughman
105 150 Patti Baughman
106 151 Chuck LindenBach
107 152 Jerry LindenBach
108 153 Levi Robinson
109 154 Bonnie Phillips
110 155 Ben Kerkstra
111 156 Sue Kerkstra
112 157 Bill Hammond
113 158 Travis Swager
114 159 Brian Ruggeri
115 160 Don Rose
116 161 James Flach
117 162 Ed Dennis
118 163 Joseph McAllister
119 164 Barb McAllister
120 165 Chris Longcore
121 166 Chris Kolleth
122 167 Norm Clore
123 168 Robert Pierce Jr.
124 169 Robert Pierce Sr.
125 170 Erinice Pierce
126 Gary Kern 171 Dean Haag
127 Bill Barnum 172 Delorse Haag
128 Karen Barnum 173 Brandi Ferner
129 John Davis 174 Joe Ferner
130 Bob Hill 175 Mike Hall
131 Steve Johnson 176 Bill Youngs
132 Jon Stamp 177 Randy LaBerge
133 Robert Lipsey 178 Grege LaframBoise
134 Rod VanCamp 179 Eric Hoskinson
135 Hermit 180 Robbie Hoskinson
136 Tim Morris 181 Karl Wilkins
137 Paul VanderPlueg 182 Jame Hawks
138 Jerry Schricker 183 William Thurkettle
139 Willie Schricker 184 Dawn Thurkettle
140 Wilmot Herrick 185 Brittany Thurkettle
141 Andrew Ottenwe 186 Christina combs
142 Dustin Herrick 187 Dave Kermeen
143 Steve Patterson 188 Ron Grofvert
144 Alec Essenburgh 189 Barb Wood

145 Steven Essenburgh 190 Richard Robbins



GVCB Spring Shoot 2005

LISTING OF COMPETIORS
05-01-2005

191 Shirley Robbins
192 RJ Atherton

193 Lynn Kozak

194 Ed Simpson

195 Kellie Gillenwater

196 Kenney Gillenwater
197 Calvin Meabon

198 Toni Meabon

199 Wayne Ruthruff

200 Tom Ruggeri

201 Bob Bagby

202 Gale Berens
203 Drew Berens
204 John Wilson II
205 John Wilson I

206 Mark Dickinson

207 George Roberts

208 Mitch Noekowski
209 Tim Nickles

210 Andrew Nickles



GVCB Spring Shoot 2005

SUMMARY OF MATCHES

05-01-2005
MATCH NUMBER OF MATCH NAME
COMPETITORS

MATCH - 1 25 25yd Percussion AMS
MATCH - 2 16 50yd Percussion AMS
MATCH - 3 5 100yd Percussion AMS
MATCH - 4 27 25yd Flint/Percusion
MATCH - 5 21 50yd Flint/Percusion
MATCH - 6 8 100yd Flint/Percusion
MATCH - 7 11 25yd Flint OS
MATCH - 8 8 50yd Flint 0S
MATCH - 9 6 100yd Flint 0OS
MATCH - 10 7 25yd Women's
MATCH - 11 6 50yd Women's
MATCH - 12 4 100yd Women's
MATCH - 13 20 25yd Novelty
MATCH - 14 18 50yd Novelty
MATCH - 15 8 100yd Novelty
MATCH - 17 11 25yd Trade Gun
MATCH - 18 11 50yd Trade Gun
MATCH - 23 3 25yd 12 & Under
MATCH - 24 1 50yd 12 & Under
MATCH - 25 3 25yd 13 to leéeyrs
MATCH - 26 3 50yd 13 to loyrs
MATCH - 27 10 25yd Pistol/Revolver
MATCH - 28 5 50yd Pistol/Revolver
MATCH - 49 10 NMLRA Scholarship

247 -- TOTAL TARGETS SHOT



GVCB Spring Shoot 2005

25yd Percussion AMS

(1)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-01-2005
TIME - FINAL

181
187
155
190
167

135
159
126
163
132

129
151
201
179
200

153
199
192
140
208

Wayne Baughman
Tim Baughman
Ed Dennis
Robert Lipsey
Ed Simpson

Karl Wilkins
Dave Kermeen
Ben Kerkstra
Richard Robbins
Norm Clore

Hermit

Brian Ruggeri
Gary Kern

Joseph McAllister
Jon Stamp

John Davis

Chuck LindenBach
Bob Bagby

Eric Hoskinson
Tom Ruggeri

Levi Robinson
Wayne Ruthruff
RJ Atherton
Wilmot Herrick
Mitch Noekowski

44
43
43
42
41

41
38
38
38
36

36
35
33
32
29

23
22
14
12
10
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GVCB Spring Shoot 2005

50yd Percussion AMS

(2)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-01-2005
TIME - FINAL

135
190
163
201
181

126
151
109
167
192

208

Ed Dennis

Ed Simpson

Tim Baughman
Wayne Baughman
John Davis

Hermit

Richard Robbins
Joseph McAllister
Bob Bagby

Karl Wilkins

Gary Kern
Chuck LindenBach

Norm Clore
RJ Atherton

Mitch Noekowski

28
27
26
26
26

26
10
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-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-01-2005
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Spring Shoot 2005

(3 100yd Percussion AMS
COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
Ed Dennis 32 0
Wayne Baughman 27 0
Gary Kern 19 0
Hermit 11 0
Brian Ruggeri 8 0



GVCB Spring Shoot 2005

(4)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

25yd Flint/Percusion

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-01-2005
TIME - FINAL

1st
2nd
3rd

164
126
148
149
159

201
132
190
137
128

155
151
197
127
129

167
200
140
165
202

163
208

Ed Dennis
Hermit

Dave Kermeen
Ed Simpson
Karl Wilkins

Barb McAllister
Gary Kern

Tim Baughman
Wayne Baughman
Brian Ruggeri

Bob Bagby

Jon Stamp
Richard Robbins
Paul VanderPlueg
Karen Barnum

Ben Kerkstra
Chuck LindenBach
Calvin Meabon
Bill Barnum

John Davis

Norm Clore
Tom Ruggeri
Wilmot Herrick
Chris Longcore
Gale Berens

Joseph McAllister
Mitch Noekowski

44
43
42
42
41

40
39
39
39
38

38
36
36
36
36

34
34
31
22
17

16
12
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GVCB Spring Shoot 2005

50yd Flint/Percusion

(5)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-01-2005
TIME - FINAL

155
194
151
127
126

192
128
167
190
135

201
140
208
200
159

153

Ed Dennis

Wayne Baughman
Robert Lipsey
Paul VanderPlueg
Tim Baughman

Ben Kerkstra

Ed Simpson

Chuck LindenBach
Bill Barnum

Gary Kern

RJ Atherton
Karen Barnum
Norm Clore
Richard Robbins
Hermit

Bob Bagby
Wilmot Herrick
Mitch Noekowski
Tom Ruggeri
Brian Ruggeri

Levi Robinson

36
36
35
35
27

27
26
26
25
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-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-01-2005
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Spring Shoot 2005

(6 ) 100yd Flint/Percusion
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT

1st 162 Ed Dennis 40 0
2nd 137 Paul VanderPlueg 30 0
3rd 127 Bill Barnum 29 0
149 Wayne Baughman 23 0

135 Hermit 22 0

128 Karen Barnum 19 0

155 Ben Kerkstra 13 0

126 Gary Kern 12 0



GVCB Spring Shoot 2005

25yd Flint OS

(

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-01-2005
TIME - FINAL

202
128
187
165
129

140

Hermit

Wayne Baughman
Ed Dennis

Bill Barnum
Jon Stamp

Gale Berens
Karen Barnum
Dave Kermeen
Chris Longcore
John Davis

Wilmot Herrick

36
36
30
29
17

13
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GVCB Spring Shoot 2005

50yd Flint OS

(8)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-01-2005
TIME - FINAL

133
149
132

Hermit

Karen Barnum
Ed Dennis
Dave Kermeen
Bill Barnum

Robert Lipsey
Wayne Baughman
Jon Stamp

36
35
17

O O O oo

o O



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-01-2005
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Spring Shoot 2005

(9) 100yd Flint OS
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1lst 162 Ed Dennis 43 0
2nd 149 Wayne Baughman 43 0
3rd 128 Karen Barnum 38 0
132 Jon Stamp 37 0
127 Bill Barnum 33 0

135 Hermit 22 0



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-01-2005
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Spring Shoot 2005

(10 ) 25yd Women's
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 128 Karen Barnum 43 0
2nd 164 Barb McAllister 39 0
3rd 198 Toni Meabon 38 0
150 Patti Baughman 37 0
152 Jerry LindenBach 26 0
184 Dawn Thurkettle 19 0
156 Sue Kerkstra 16 0



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-01-2005
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Spring Shoot 2005

(11 ) 50yd Women's
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 150 Patti Baughman 37 1
2nd 198 Toni Meabon 35 0
3rd 128 Karen Barnum 16 0
152 Jerry LindenBach 8 0
156 Sue Kerkstra 0 0

164 Barb McAllister 0 0



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-01-2005
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Spring Shoot 2005

(12 ) 100yd Women's
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 128 Karen Barnum 40 0
2nd 150 Patti Baughman 37 0
3rd 198 Toni Meabon 29 0
164 Barb McAllister 6 0



GVCB Spring Shoot 2005

25yd Novelty

(

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-01-2005
TIME - FINAL

126
202
187
129
155

181
208
167
137
132

201
194
200
152
198

Ed Dennis

Bill Barnum

Tim Baughman
Wayne Baughman
Chuck LindenBach

Gary Kern
Gale Berens
Dave Kermeen
John Davis
Ben Kerkstra

Karl Wilkins
Mitch Noekowski
Norm Clore

Paul VanderPlueg
Jon Stamp

Bob Bagby

Ed Simpson

Tom Ruggeri
Jerry LindenBach
Toni Meabon

27
19
19
18
18

18
17
17
10
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GVCB Spring Shoot 2005

50yd Novelty

(

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-01-2005
TIME - FINAL

162
126
187
194
155

137
152
132
151
159

200
201
208

Toni Meabon
John Davis

Tim Baughman
Wayne Baughman
Bill Barnum

Ed Dennis
Gary Kern
Dave Kermeen
Ed Simpson
Ben Kerkstra

Paul VanderPlueg
Jerry LindenBach
Jon Stamp

Chuck LindenBach
Brian Ruggeri

Tom Ruggeri
Bob Bagby
Mitch Noekowski

17
17
16
16
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-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-01-2005
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Spring Shoot 2005

(15 ) 100yd Novelty
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 137 Paul VanderPlueg 28 0
2nd 162 Ed Dennis 27 1
3rd 127 Bill Barnum 9 0
- 126 Gary Kern 9 0
-——= 132 Jon Stamp 9 0
-——= 200 Tom Ruggeri 9 0
149 Wayne Baughman 8 0

198 Toni Meabon 8 0



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-01-2005
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Spring Shoot 2005

(17 ) 25yd Trade Gun
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 163 Joseph McAllister 47 0
2nd 197 Calvin Meabon 45 0
3rd 128 Karen Barnum 44 0
127 Bill Barnum 43 0
132 Jon Stamp 42 0
164 Barb McAllister 36 0
162 Ed Dennis 34 0
177 Randy LaBerge 27 1
149 Wayne Baughman 19 0
148 Tim Baughman 16 0

150 Patti Baughman 16 0



GVCB Spring Shoot 2005

(18

COMPETITOR'S NAME

)

50yd Trade Gun

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-01-2005
TIME - FINAL

197
164
132
149
163

148

Karen Barnum
Ed Dennis

Bill Barnum
Patti Baughman
Randy LaBerge

Calvin Meabon
Barb McAllister
Jon Stamp

Wayne Baughman
Joseph McAllister

Tim Baughman

40
38
32
32
30

30
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-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-01-2005
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Spring Shoot 2005

(23 ) 25yd 12 & Under
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 145 Steven Essenburgh 46 0
2nd 180 Robbie Hoskinson 0 0

3rd 144 Alec Essenburgh 0 0



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-01-2005
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Spring Shoot 2005

(24 ) 50yd 12 & Under

COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT

1st 145 Steven Essenburgh 38 0



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-01-2005
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Spring Shoot 2005

( 25 ) 25yd 13 to loyrs
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 139 Willie Schricker 48 1
2nd 192 RJ Atherton 28 1

3rd 131 Steve Johnson 25 0



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-01-2005
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Spring Shoot 2005

(26 ) 50yd 13 to loyrs

COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 192 RJ Atherton 40 0
2nd 131 Steve Johnson 40 0

3rd 139 Willie Schricker 18 0



GVCB Spring Shoot 2005

25yd Pistol/Revolver

(27)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-01-2005
TIME - FINAL

159
126
200
190
192

Steve Patterson
Wayne Baughman
Ed Dennis

Patti Baughman
Lynn Kozak

Brian Ruggeri
Gary Kern

Tom Ruggeri
Richard Robbins
RJ Atherton

68
66
63
39
33

w oo

[eoNeNoNoN



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-01-2005
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Spring Shoot 2005

(28 ) 50yd Pistol/Revolver
COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
Steve Patterson 92 4
Ed Dennis 72 0
Wayne Baughman 69 1
Brian Ruggeri 43 0
Gary Kern 28 0



GVCB Spring Shoot 2005

(49)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

NMLRA Scholarship

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-01-2005
TIME - FINAL

164
201
127
129
163

Tim Baughman
Ed Dennis

Gary Kern
Wayne Baughman
Ed Simpson

Barb McAllister
Bob Bagby

Bill Barnum

John Davis

Joseph McAllister

25
22
17
16
15
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